

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

Deb Lavender

98

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 4, Page 12, Section 4.400, Line 5 by:
- 2
- 3 deleting "23,246,740" and inserting "23,680,534 ";
- 4
- 5 Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 4.405, Line 7, by:
- 6
- 7 deleting "372,820" and inserting "382,365 ";
- 8
- 9 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 8, by:
- 10
- 11 deleting "286,376" and inserting "303,070";
- 12
- 13 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 9, by:
- 14
- 15 deleting "178,233,086" and inserting "183,602,093";
- 16
- 17 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 10, by:
- 18
- 19 deleting "419,295" and inserting "428,759";
- 20
- 21 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 11, by:
- 22
- 23 deleting "115,278" and inserting "118,385";
- 24
- 25 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 12, by:
- 26
- 27 deleting "359,878" and inserting "376,628";
- 28
- 29 Further amend said bill and said page, Section 4.410, Line 8, by:
- 30
- 31 deleting "94,817" and inserting "94,965";
- 32
- 33 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 9, by:
- 34
- 35 deleting "64,009" and inserting "64,268";
- 36
- 37 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 10, by:
- 38
- 39 deleting "111,304" and inserting "111,451";
- 40

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 11, by:
2
3 deleting "27,234" and inserting "27,282";
4
5 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 12, by:
6
7 deleting "91,365" and inserting "91,625";
8
9 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 13, by:
10
11 deleting "54,808,630" and inserting "55,177,388";
12
13 Further amend said bill, Page 14, Section 4.425, Line 17, by:
14
15 deleting "88,938,770" and inserting "92,144,104";
16
17 Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 4.450, Line 12, by:
18
19 deleting "493,356" and inserting "522,138";
20
21 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 15, by:
22
23 deleting "178,514,697" and inserting "183,659,452";
24
25 Further amend said bill, Page 17, Section 4.460, Line 13, by:
26
27 deleting "14,286,083" and inserting "14,745,449";
28
29 Further amend said bill and said page, Section 4.475, Line 6, by:
30
31 deleting "642,455" and inserting "658,912";
32
33 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 9, by:
34
35 deleting "653,101" and inserting "666,760";
36
37 Further amend said bill and said section, Page 18, Line 12, by:
38
39 deleting "722,468" and inserting "738,785";
40
41 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 15, by:
42
43 deleting "198,601" and inserting "203,958";
44
45 Further amend said bill, said page, and said section, Line 18, by:
46
47 deleting "619,994" and inserting "648,873";
48
49 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly.